y R LS NS

RERSLLE

ov

401) 539-2356 ext. 2
Fern.Graves@dem.ri.

ol

E:



mailto:Fern.Graves@dem.ri.gov

N

PIE R ETE ONT
S L e s







Tt o, i,
Dover 2 J
FPortemouth N
¥ =

AR

o|PROVIGENCE
o) A Swanze
4y IR

Early Settlements
= In =
NEW ENGLAND,
....._.vand enntnname
Distribution of the
Indian Tribes.
750 500




Historic Forest Contemporary Forest

CHERRY
CHESTNUT g

@D ok

k HICKORY

Thompson et al. 2013



4e: Oak-Chestnut Forest Region (glaciated)
9g: Hemlock-White Pine-Northern Hardwoods

Braun 1950



2b: Northern Hardwood-Conifer Forest
3b: Central Hardwood Forest

Fralish & Franlin 2002
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Illustration: Adelaide Tyrol for the VT Citizen

*Silvics: ecological characteristics of each tree species (how a
species grows and what it requires to thrive)

* Soil: moisture, nutrients, depth, structure

Silvics, Ecology, and
ForeSt * Sunlight: tolerance of shade/competition (just like garden plants!)
Development * Growth: rate, form, habit, height, etc.

* Regeneration: seed distribution, requirements for germination, etc.



Illustration: Adelaide Tyrol for the VT Citize

SilViCS, ECOIOgyr and *Forest Development is driven by two phenomena:
Forest * Succession
Development * Disturbance



Illustration: Adelaide Tyrol for the VT Citizen

*Severe disturbance (stand replacement) []

. . *Early succession [ scrub/shrub [ young forest []
Disturbance, Succession

and Forest Development

* Intermediate succession/intermediate forest [

e Canopy closure & mature forest [ |

* Old forest (not necessarily old growth forest)



Disturbance Regimes
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LEGEND
/ New England State Boundries

Fire Regime Group
B 35 - 200 Year Fire Return Interval, Low and Mixed Severity

35 - 200 Year Fire Return Interval, Replacement Severity
:l <= 35 Year Fire Return Interval, Low and M ix ed Severity
- <= 35 Year Fire Return Interval, Replacement Severity
- = 200 Year Fire Return Interval, Any Severity

Barren

Indeterminate Fire Regime Characteristics
| Water

Map Dste: 07/05/13
Dats Sources: LANDFIRE & MassGIS
Mzp Author: Northeast Forest and Fire Management, LLC
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Mean Fire
Interval (yrs)
<=2
21-4
41-6
6.1-8
81-10
1-12
13-14
15-16
17 -18
19-20
21-22
23-24
25-26
27 - 28
29 - 30
31-35
36 - 40
41-45
46 - 50
51-75

Kane et al 2023 76 - 100
(using Guyette et al 2012) 11C - 130
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History of Major Fires in R
(excludes Spring 2023 fires)

Last Fire Occurrence
1920-1930
1930-1940
1940-1950
1950-1960
1960-1970

~ Post-1970

water bodies
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Ecosystem services:

* Clean air & water

* Fertile, complex soils*

« Microclimate diversity
 Wildlife habitat complexity
* Microecosytems & niches
« DECAY

+ A few large/old trees do not comprise an old-growth ecosystem
+ Big trees are not always old ones.
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(some) Mature & Old Forests on Public & Conservation Land
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Fern Graves

Forest Stewardship Program Coordinator
Rl Department of Environmental Mgmt.
Div. of Agriculture & Forest Environment
T: (401) 539-2356 ext. 2

488 E: Fern.Graves@dem.ri.gov
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